Financial assets, held-to-maturity – 2,839,000 – –

Derivative on convertible bond 307,123 811,853 307,123 811,853

Financial assets, through profi t or loss – 745,195 – –

Financial liabilities
Other fi nancial liabilities, at amortised cost 118,456,323 53,338,457 6,618,099 5,249,152

36. Reclassifi cations and comparatives

 Prior Year Restatement

 Previously, the Group has inappropriately classifi ed certain amounts due from contract customers and amounts

due to contract customers in the following instances:

 a) Presented on a net basis rather than at gross

 b) Classifi ed inappropriately as part of trade and other receivables

 c) Classifi ed inappropriately as part of trade and other payables

 Accordingly, the following restatements were made to reclassify these balances appropriately and to present the

amounts due from contract customers and amounts due to contract customers on a gross basis in accordance

with FRS 11. These reclassifi cations did not result in any changes in the statement of comprehensive income.

Previously
reported Movement

After
restatement

2013 2013
$ $ $

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
ASSETS
Current assets
Amount due from contract customers – 8,995,782 8,995,782

Trade and other receivables 104,410,142 (14,958,940) 89,451,202

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Amount due to contract customers 25,438,025 (16,519,749) 8,918,276

Trade and other payables 38,964,219 10,556,591 49,520,810

 The prior year adjustments has no material impact on the Group statement of fi nancial position at the beginning

of the preceding period. Accordingly the management did not present the full statement of fi nancial position of

the Group at the beginning of the earliest comparative period.

Annual Report 2014

99

As at 18 December 2014

Analysis of Shareholdings

Issued and Fully Paid-Up Capital (including Treasury Shares): 24,316,740

Number of Issued Shares (excluding Treasury Shares): 232,950,000

Number/Percentage of Treasury Shares: 7,050,000 (3.03%)

Class Of Shares: Ordinary shares